

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1959/2019

SUDHA S K @ SARAMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOBINS MATHEW

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.116725/2019-EX-PARTE STAY
IA No. 116725/2019 - EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 29-05-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Partha Sil, AOR
Mr. Tavish Bhushan Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the office report dated 15th May, 2020, it appears that service of show cause notice is complete on the respondent-husband as per postal tracking report. But no one has put in appearance on behalf of respondent-husband so far.

In the interest of justice, let this matter be adjourned.

List on 5th June, 2020. If the respondent does not appear on that date, this court shall consider proceedings in the matter and pass appropriate orders in his absence.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
BRANCH OFFICER